2016-880250

05/02/2016 03:33 PM

Total:\$17.95 RIDGE SIERRA

Pgs=4

PTN APN 1319-30-527-002

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Ridge Sierra 515 Nichols Blvd. Sparks, NV 89431

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ridge Sierra P.O. Box \$59 Sparks, NV 89432

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ROBERT E HODDER, an unmarried man

in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY TO:

> RIDGE SIERRA PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Nevada corporation

all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas. State of Nevada, being more particularly described on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and, by this reference, made a part hereof.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my band this 6 day of april

. 2016.

iver licene as

STATE OF Florida)
COUNTY OF Sarasola)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 62016, by Robert E. Hodder.

April

R. CALUCCI Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# FF 203445 My comm. expires Feb. 25, 2019

NOTARY PUBLIC

EXHIBIT "A" (Sierra 04-alternate) 04-028-09-75

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/6th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 20 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
- (B) Unit No. **B1** as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "ALTERNATE USE WEEK" in ODD numbered years within the **PRIME** "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-527-002

		NE VADA		-			
		ION OF VALUI				•	
1.	Assess	or Parcel Number(s)			•	\wedge	
	a)	1319-30-527-0	002		•		
	b)	·				\ \	
	c)					\ \	
	d)				•	\ \	
	,					\ \	
2.	Type	of Property:			٠	\ \	
2.	· * -		1.\		-	\ \	
. •	a)		b) Single Fam. R	ies.			
	c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex		ECORDERS O	PTIONAL USE ONLY	7
-	e) 🖳	Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK_		PAGE .	
	g) 🔲	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home		FRECORDING:	1	<u></u>
	$i)$ \boxtimes	Other Timesh	·—	NOTES:_			
	1) ===	Offici Timesite	<u> </u>				
_	70 · 13			/	7000		$\overline{}$
3.		Value/Sales Price		`, \$	<u>500,00</u>	<u> </u>	1
		i Lieu of Foreciosui er Tax Value:	e Only (value of property	y) /	TAAR		1
		er rax value: roperty Transfer Tax	z Duai	\$	500.00		\ \
	I/Cai []	oberth rightster 193	CDue,	. Ψ) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4	If Error	mption Claimed:	1	1	_///	,	
4.			mption per NRS 375.090	Costion #			
	а. b.			, Section #			
	υ.	Explain Reason R	or Exemption.			<u></u>	
					_		
5	Partial	Interest: Percent	age being transferred:	%	. "		
٥.	1 41 414	· / Clock	ago bottig transitoriod.		1		
ጥከ	o. 11m d'or	aiomad daalaraa an	d a alemantia desar senda	n manalty of man		- NTD G 275 060 4 N	.m.o
			d acknowledges, under				
			n provided is correct to				
			if called upon to subst				
			ice of any claimed exer			n of additional tax due	, may
res	uit in a	penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus intere	est at 1% per mo	onth.		
Dayson	nt to NI	DC 275 020 4b a Dw	bow and Calley shall be s		aller Kabla fan		
r ursua	TT 10 141	кэ э7э.0э0, ще Би	yer and Seller shall be j	omny and sever	any nable for a	any additional amount	owea.
Signat	ura	9	() ()	Capacity	Grantee	1	
Signat	.u. c	M	CXIMOVIA	Capacity	Oraneec	·	 .
Signat	מינים	U T		Capacity			
Signar	.ште			Capacity		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	SELL	FR (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	ZIIS	FR (GRANT	EĖ) INFORMATION	
		EEQUIRED)	IN ORMATION	. воз	(REQUIR)		
	(+	шостать			(AEQUIA	ED)	
Print N	Jame:	Robert E. Ho	odder	Print Name	Ridge Sie	erra P.O.A./Lynn	Clemons
Addres		4700 Shirley	7 Dr.	Address:		ols Blvd.	
City:		Murrysville		City:	Sparks		
State:	.	PA Zip:	15668	State:	NV	Zip: 89431	 .
, mio.	Name of Street, or other Designation of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is		/	Diato	T/ A		
COME	PANY/I	PERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING		•		
		d if not the seller					
	700	Ridge Si	• /	· Escrow#			
Addre		same as a				······	-
City:			State:			Zip:	•
•		(AS A PUBL	C RECORD THIS FOR		CORDED/MIC		